

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 165 of 2022

Shambhu Nath Singh **Versus** Vimal Kohli (died) Through Legal Representative Ku. Kriti Kohli & another

08/02/2023	Shri Somnath Verma, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Meena Shastri, Addl Advocate General for the State/respondent. Heard. On payment of process fee as per rules, issue notice to the respondent No.1 on this appeal and on application under order 41 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for stay of execution of decree (I.A. No.1/2022) by ordinary as well as by registered post. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (N.K.Chandravanshi) Judge
Amardeep	