

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No.165 of 2022

Shambhu Nath Singh **Versus** Vimal Kohli (Dead) Through Legal Representative Ku. Kriti Kohli & another

12/06/2023	Shri Somnath Verma, Counsel for the appellant Ms. Prabha Sharma, Counsel for Respondent No.1. Shri Praveen Shrivastava, PL for the State. At the request made by learned counsel for respondent No.1, further two weeks' time is granted to file reply to the application for stay. List it after two weeks. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
ashu	