

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA No. 165 of 2022

Shambhu Nath Singh **Versus** Vimal Kohli (died) Through Legal Representative Ku. Kriti Kohli

04.07.2023	Shri Somnath Verma, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for Respondent No.1. Shri Praveen Shrivastava, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.2. An application has been filed under Order 32 Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure for appointment of the guardian on the ground that the Respondent No.1 is a minor. The Adhar Card has been placed wherein the date of birth is shown to be 21.01.2008, whereas the opponent submits that presently the appellant has attained majority. Learned counsel for both the parties may place on record the birth certificate or other relevant documents to appreciate the actual age. Post this matter after a week. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE