

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 165 of 2022

Shambhu Nath Singh **Versus** Vimal Kohli (died) Through Legal Representative Ku. Kriti Kohli &
Anr.

14/07/2023	Shri Somnath Verma, counsel for the appellant. Shri Ratnesh Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.1. Shri Trivikram Naik, PL for the State/respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that certain application has been filed, however it has not been reached to the Court. List the case after a week. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
gouri	