

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 165 of 2022

Shambhu Nath Singh **Versus** Vimal Kohli (died) Through Legal Representative Ku. Kriti Kohli & Anr.

10/08/2023	Shri Somnath Verma, counsel for the Appellant. Smt. Prabha Sharma, counsel for Respondent No.1. Shri Praveen Shrivastava, P.L. for the State/ Respondent No.2. Heard on I.A.No.3/2023, an application filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908(for short CPC) praying for amendment in the memo of appeal. On due consideration, the application is allowed and disposed of. Let necessary amendment be carried out, as prayed for, within the period of 10 days from today and file the amended cause-title of memo of appeal immediately thereafter. In view of above, Smt. Prabha Sharma, counsel for respondent No.1, does not want to press the application marked as I.A.No.2/2023 filed under Order 32 Rule 3 of the CPC. The said application is accordingly rejected as not pressed. I.A.No.2/2023 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	---