



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2022

SHAMBHU NATH SINGH **versus** Deleted (VIMAL KOHLI) (DIED) Through legal
representative

Division Bench:

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

08/11/2024	Mr. Somnath Verma, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Prabha Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No.1 Mr. R.N. Pusty, G.A. for State/Respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 01 under Order 41 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for stay of execution of decree. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that he does not want to press for I.A. No. 01. Accordingly, the I.A. No. 01 is dismissed as not press. List this matter for final hearing in the month of January, 2024 and in the meanwhile Appellant shall file the paper book as per the provisions prescribed in the Rule 177 of The High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	

