



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2022

SHAMBHU NATH SINGH **versus** Deleted (VIMAL KOHLI) (DIED) Through legal representative

Order Sheet

24.07.2025	Mr. Somnath Verma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sourav Agrawal, counsel on behalf of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the respondent No. 1. Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the respective parties submit that the parties have not shown any interest to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court to settle their disputes. In view of the submissions made by counsel for the respective parties, list this case for final hearing after four weeks. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge AMIT PATEL