



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2022

SHAMBHU NATH SINGH **versus** Deleted (VIMAL KOHLI)
(DIED) Through legal representative

Order Sheet

19.11.2025 AMIT PATEL	Mr. Ritesh Verma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sourav Agrawal, counsel on behalf of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the respondent No.1. Ms. N.K. Kashyap, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defaults as pointed out by the Registry, failing which, this appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge