



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2022

SHAMBHU NATH SINGH

versus

Deleted (VIMAL KOHLI) (DIED) Through legal representative

Order Sheet

11/05/2026	Mr. Somnath Verma, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, learned Government Advocate for the State/respondent No. 2. Argument heard. Reserved for judgment. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
ami	